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Trump Unpopular Even in State He Won

Raleigh, N.C. — North Carolina's a state where Donald Trump did much better
than his national performance in November. While he lost the vote nationally by
2 points, he took North Carolina by 4 points. But attitudes toward Trump as he
prepares to take office match the national picture- he's unpopular and voters
think his presidency will be a downgrade from Barack Obama's.

Only 44% of voters have a positive opinion of Trump, to 49% who see him
negatively. Even among those who voted for Trump in November, 14% don't have
a favorable opinion of him. Obama meanwhile leaves office on a high note with
50% of voters approving of him to 47% who disapprove. When asked who they
think will prove to be the better President, North Carolinians pick Obama over
Trump 49/45.

“North Carolinians would rather keep the President they have right now than
move to the President they’re about to get,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling.

Usually a newly elected President will see a bump in their popularity before
taking office. But voters continue to have a variety of concerns about Trump and
his agenda that are keeping that from happening for him:

-Very few voters think Trump has done enough to divest himself from his
business interests as he prepares to take office. 59% want to see him fully divest
himself from his business interests, to only 32% who don't think it's necessary for
him to take that step.

-Voters continue to be concerned about Trump's lack of transparency when it
comes to releasing his tax returns. 60% think he needs to release his returns,
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compared to only 32% who don't think it's necessary for him to. In fact voters
don't think Trump should even be allowed to appear on the ballot again in 2020
if he stays on his current course- 54% of voters say they'd require a law requiring
a candidate for President to release 5 years of tax returns in order to appear on
the ballot, to just 33% who would oppose that change.

-Voters do not want the wall with Mexico if they have to pay for it up front. Just
38% of voters support the border wall if American taxpayers have to front the
money for it, to 53% who are opposed to that.

-Only 40% of voters think repealing the Affordable Care Act should be Congress’
first course of action on health care- 55% think it would be better to keep what
works in the ACA and fix what doesn't.

-Trump's made a mistake fighting with the intelligence agencies in recent weeks.
By a 55/26 spread, voters say they think the intelligence agencies have more
credibility than he does.

-While Trump's been fighting with the intelligence agencies he's been praising
Russia and Vladimir Putin, but this is a rare issue where Trump's stance isn't
winning over even his own voters. Russia has an 11/63 favorability rating in
North Carolina, and it's 17/54 even with Trump voters. Putin has a 9/70
favorability rating, and it's 13/60 even with Trump voters. Trump's friendliness
toward those entities could cause him more problems further down the line.

-Perhaps as a result of all these various controversies surrounding Trump, 34% of
voters in North Carolina already support impeaching him, to 53% opposed to it.
We intend to track support for impeaching Trump on all our public polls for as
long as these various issues of transparency related to his tax returns, business
interests, ties to Russia, etc. are on the table.

One final finding that may drive a lot of Hillary Clinton fans crazy: 33% of Trump
voters think that Trump should be allowed to have a private email server.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 953 registered voters from January 13" to 16th. The margin of error is +/-
3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

January 13-16, 2017

Survey of 953 North Carolina voters

] Public Policy
Polling

North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 50%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 6%

Who do you think will be a better President:
Barack Obama, or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama..........cccooeeiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiieeeees 49%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 45%
NOE SUIME e, 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 40%
NOE SUIE ... 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?

APPIOVE ... 27%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOLSUIE ...t 36%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9
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Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of keeping what works
and fixing what doesn't, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

Would most like the Congress to keep what

works in the Affordable Care Act and fix what

JOEBSN .ot 55%

Would most like the Congress to repeal the

Affordable Care Act and start over with a new
NEAINCATE 18W....vvveee oo, 40%
NOLSUIE ..o,

Do you think Donald Trump should be allowed
to have a private e-mail server, or not?

Think Donald Trump should be allowed to

have a private e-mail server...............cccoeuuee. 21%
Do not think Donald Trump should be allowed

to have a private e-mail server........................ 0
NOLSUIE ..o 14%

Would you support or oppose a law requiring

that a candidate for President release 5 years

of tax returns in order to appear on the ballot?
Support a law requiring that a candidate for
President release 5 years of tax returns in
order to appear on the ballot.................cc.ee. S
Oppose a law requiring that a candidate for
President release 5 years of tax returns in
order to appear on the ballot..................c.e.e.

NOE SUIME c.eveiie e, 13%

Do you think Donald Trump should release his
tax returns, or not?

Trump should release tax returns.................... 60%
Trump should not release tax returns.............. 32%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
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Q10 Do you think Donald Trump should fully divest
himself from his business interests, or not?

Think Trump should fully divest himself from

his business interests...........ccccccevvviiviiiiininennns 59%
Do not think Trump should fully divest himself

from his business iNterests .................co...... %
N[0 BT | = T 9%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Russia?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 63%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 26%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Vladimir Putin?

Favorable ..o 9%
Unfavorable ... 70%
NOE SUIE ... 22%
Q13 Which do you think has more credibility: the
intelligence agencies or Donald Trump?
The intelligence agencies .........cccooccvveeveeeennne 55%
Donald Trump .....oooiiiiiieieeeieee e 26%
NOLSUIE ... 20%

Q14 Do you support or oppose building a wall with
Mexico if American taxpayers have to pay up
front for the wall?

Support building a wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers have to pay up front for

the Wall ... 38%

Oppose building a wall with Mexico if

American taxpayers have to pay up front for

tE WAL oo 53%

NOE SUE .o 9%
Q15 Would you support or oppose impeaching

Donald Trump?

Support impeaching Donald Trump................. 34%

Oppose impeaching Donald Trump................. 53%

NOE SUIE ... 13%

January 13-16, 2017
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Q16 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

Donald Trump ....ooovoiiiiieieeeieee e 47%
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 43%
Gary JONNSON .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
Jill Stein or someone else..........cccceevcvvveinineen. 6%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 13%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 16%
MOErate. .. ..o 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiineeenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 16%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... 53%
MaN.....i 47%

Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat ..........coooviiiiiiieeie e 41%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeiiiiiiiiiiieen. 25%

Q20 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 2%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN «.vvveeeeeee e 21%
OUNET ettt 7%
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Q21 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q23 Area Code

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older 12%
than 65, press 4. 252 0
0,
L1810 29...cuuueveemeeeeeseeeseeeesi s 10% 330t 23%
0,
3010 45 24% T8ttt 22%
0,
4B 10 B5.....cveoeeeeeereieiecenieeseee e 40% B2, 12%
0,
Olderthan 65 26% 910, e 13%
Q22 Have you lived in North Carolina your entire 919, 19%
life, or did you move here from somewhere Q24 Mode
else? 599 Phone ... 80%
o . - A
Have lived in North Carolina your entire fife.... INEEIMNEL e 20%
Moved here from somewhere else.................. 41%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 953 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve|50% 10% 92% 51% 54% Favorable|44% 86% 5% 11% 29%
Disapprove |[47% 87% 5% 41% 41% Unfavorable [ 49% 7% 92% 68% 55%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 21% 16%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |[d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | omeone else Base |d Tru...| Clint...] hnson | omeone else
Better POTUS: Obama Burr Approval
or Trump Approve|36%  59%  14%  46% 15%
Barack Obama|49% 8% 94% 42% 56% i
Disapprove | 40% 18% 62% 37% 48%
Donald Trump [45% 88% 3% 25% 29%
Not sure|24% 22% 24% 17% 37%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 33% 16%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |[d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | omeone else Base |d Tru...| Clint...] hnson | omeone else
Tillis Approval Congress Fix ACA or
Repeal
Approve|27%  43% 12% 27% 14%
. Would most like the| 55% 23% 90% 56% 56%
Disapprove|37% 20% 54% 30% 46% Congress to keep ’ ° ’
Notsure|36%  38%  34% 43% 39% what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn’t
Would most like the [ 40% 73% 5% 36% 38%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 7% 6%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
Trump Private E-Mail Require Candidate
Server Yes/No Release Taxes
Think Donald Trump|21%  33% 8%  20% 17% Support/Oppose
should be allowed to Support a law requiri-|54%  23% 87% 51% 65%
have a private e-mail ng that a candidate for
server President release 5 y-
Do not think Donald |65%  47%  82%  73% 72% oraars t‘(’)f;ax ég}”g;‘i;g
Trump should be PP ballot
allowed to have a
private e-mail server Oppose alaw requiri-| 33% 59% 7% 35% 21%
Not sure|14%  19%  10% 7% 11% ng that a candidate for
President release 5y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure|13%  18% 6% 14% 14%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
Trump Tax Returns Trump Divest From
Release Businesses Yes/No
Trump should release | 60% 26% 94% 65% 75% Think Trump should|59%  38% 80% 42% 76%
tax returns fully divest himself
Trump should not|32%  60% 4%  35% 12% from his business
release tax returns
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8%  14% 1% R 13% Do not think Trump|32%  50%  12% 55% 17%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Notsure[ 9%  12% % 3% 7%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
Russia Favorability Putin Favorability
Favorable|11% 17% 5% 11% 6% Favorable| 9% 13% 4% 14% 3%
Unfavorable|63% 54% 72% 52% 73% Unfavorable | 70% 60% 81% 54% 81%
Not sure|26% 29% 23% 37% 21% Not sure|22% 28% 15% 33% 16%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Donal-| Hillary [ Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else Base [d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson [ omeone else
More Credible: Build Wall With
Intelligence Agencies Mexico
or Trump Support/Oppose
The intelligence[55%  19% 90% 56% 67% Support building a[38%  72% 5% 25% 20%
agencies wall with Mexico if
Donald Trump|26%  48% 4% 21% 12% American taxpayers
have to pay up front
Not sure|20% 32% 5% 23% 21% for the wall
Oppose building a|53% 17% 88% 67% 70%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 11% 7% 8% 10%
2016 Vote Ideology
K . A K Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Donal Hl!lary Gary Jo-|Jill Stein or s- Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | omeone else
Obama Approval
Impeach Trump Approve|50%  81% 85% 63% 19% 12%
Support/Oppose
- - Disapprove|47% 17% 13% 32% 78% 84%
Support impeaching [ 34% 5% 69% 12% 30% Not 9% 2% 204 S0t 20 206
Donald Trump sure] &% 2 Z 2 Z 2
Oppose impeaching|53% 90% 14% 61% 42%
Donald Trump
Not sure|13% 6% 17% 27% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Favorability Better POTUS: Obama
Favorable|44% 21% 15% 30% 70% 81% or Trump
0, )0/ 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|49%  78% 83%  60% 23% 13% Barack Obama 49%  80% g% b1 20% 1%
0/ 0/ 0/ 0, 0/ v
Not sure| 6% 1% 2% 10% % 6% Donald Trump|45%  16% 15% 29% 73% 85%
Notsure| 6% 4% 0% 10% 7% 4%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|36% 25% 13% 27% 50% 67% Approve|27% 18% 8% 18% 36% 56%
Disapprove|40% 56% 63% 42% 28% 18% Disapprove|37% 49% 53% 41% 24% 21%
Not sure|24% 19% 24% 31% 22% 16% Not sure[36% 32% 39% 41% 39% 23%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Congress Fix ACA or Trump Private E-Mail
Repeal Server Yes/No
Would most like the[55%  78% 81% 68% 29% 28% Think Donald Trump |21%  18% 16% 20% 23% 27%
Congress to keep should be allowed to
what works in the have a private e-mail
Affordable Care Act server
and fix what doesn’t Do not think Donald | 65%  69% 4% 67% 61% 54%
Would most like the[40%  20% 14% 25% 67% 68% Trump should be
Congress to repeal allowed to have a
the Affordable Care private e-mail server
Act and start over with Notsure[14%  13% 10% 13% 16% 19%
anew healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% % 4% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Require Candidate Trump Tax Returns
Release Taxes Release
Support/Oppose Trump should release|60%  84% 90% 73% 35% 28%
Support a law requiri-[54%  78% 85% 65% 29% 22% tax returns
ng that a candidate for o o o o o o
President release 5 y- r;r:gsls tsaf:(orueltdl;lnosl 32% 14% 8% 19% 56% 58%
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the Not sure| 8% 2% 2% 8% 10% 14%
ballot
Oppose alaw requiri-[33% 12% 13% 22% 55% 60%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5 y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure|13% 10% 2% 13% 17% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Divest From Russia Favorability
Businesses Yes/No Favorable|11% 9% 8% 11% 15% 9%
Think Trump should|[59%  75% 7% 66% 46% 34%
fully divest himself Unfavorable|63%  66% 73% 59% 55% 2%
from his business Not sure[26% 25% 19% 30% 30% 19%
interests
Do not think Trump|[32%  15% 17% 24% 45% 57%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 11% 9% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Putin Favorability More Credible:
Intelligence Agencies
0, 0 0, 0, 0/
Favorable| 9% 19% 5% 7% 10% 6% or Trump
Unfavorable| 70%  71% 81% 67% 61% 7% The intelligence|55%  82% 81% 67% 30% 21%
Not sure|22% 9% 14% 26% 29% 17% agencies
Donald Trump|26% 11% 10% 17% 37% 54%
Not sure|20% 7% 9% 16% 33% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Build Wall With Impeach Trump
Mexico Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support impeaching | 34%  61% 65% 39% 129% 8%
Support building a|38% 22% 10% 27% 59% 68% Donald Trump
wall with Mexico if Oppose impeaching|53%  28% 19% 41% 79% 87%
American taxpayers
Donald Trump
have to pay up front
for the wall Not sure|13% 11% 15% 20% 8% 5%
Oppose building a|53% 71% 85% 63% 31% 23%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

50% 52% 47%
47% 43% 50%
4% 4% 3%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Better POTUS: Obama
or Trump

Barack Obama

Donald Trump

49% 52% 46%
45% 43% 47%

Not sure| 6% 5% %
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Tillis Approval
Approve|27% 24% 31%
Disapprove|37% 37% 36%
Not sure|36% 39% 33%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 41% 48%
Unfavorable|49% 53% 45%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Burr Approval
Approve|36% 30% 44%
Disapprove|40% 45%  34%
Not sure|24% 25% 22%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Congress Fix ACA or
Repeal
Would most like the|55% 55% 56%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn’t
Would most like the | 40% 40% 40%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Private E-Mail
Server Yes/No

Think Donald Trump
should be allowed to
have a private e-mail

server

Do not think Donald
Trump should be
allowed to have a

private e-mail server

Not sure

21% 24% 18%

65% 64% 66%

14% 13% 16%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Tax Returns
Release

Trump should release
tax returns

Trump should not
release tax returns

Not sure

60% 63% 57%

32% 28% 36%

8% % 7%

Gender
Base [ Wom...] Man
Require Candidate
Release Taxes
Support/Oppose
Support a law requiri- [ 54% 56% 52%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5 y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Oppose a law requiri-| 33% 30% 37%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure|13% 14% 10%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Divest From
Businesses Yes/No
Think Trump should |59% 61% 56%
fully divest himself
from his business
interests
Do not think Trump | 32% 29% 35%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Russia Favorability Putin Favorability
Favorable|11% 11% 12% Favorable| 9% 7% 11%
Unfavorable|63% 61% 65% Unfavorable|70% 68% 71%
Not sure|26% 28% 24% Not sure|22% 25% 18%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
More Credible: Build Wall With
Intelligence Agencies Mexico
or Trump Support/Oppose
The intelligence|55% 57% 52% Support building a| 38% 35% 42%
agencies wall with Mexico if
Donald Trump|26%  23% 29% American taxpayers
have to pay up front
Not sure|20% 20% 19% for the wall
Oppose building a|53% 56% 50%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Impeach Trump
Support/Oppose Obama Approval
Support impeaching | 34% 40% 28% Approve| 50% 81% 15% 44%
Donald Trump Disapprove|47% 16% 82% 50%
Oppose impeaching | 53% 48% 58% Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6%
Donald Trump
Not sure|13% 12% 14%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Better POTUS: Obama
Favorable|44% 18% 79% 41% or Trump
Barack Obama|49% 79% 15% 45%
Unfavorable|49% 7% 14% 49%
Donald Trump|45% 16% 80% 45%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 9%
Not sure| 6% 4% 5% 10%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|36% 22% 55% 34% Approve|27% 16% 40% 29%
Disapprove|40% 53% 24% 40% Disapprove|37% 48% 19% 40%
Not sure|24% 25% 21% 26% Not sure|36% 35% 41% 31%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Congress Fix ACA or Trump Private E-Mail
Repeal Server Yes/No
Would most like the | 55% 79% 27% 54% Think Donald Trump|21% 13% 32% 18%
Congress to keep should be allowed to
what works in the have a private e-mail
Affordable Care Act server
and fix what doesn’t Do not think Donald|65%  75% 48% 71%
Would most like the| 40% 17% 69% 39% Trump should be
Congress to repeal allowed to have a
the Affordable Care private e-mail server
Act and start over with Not sure | 14% 11% 20% 12%
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 4% 4% 7%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Require Candidate Trump Tax Returns
Release Taxes Release
Support/Oppose Trump should release | 60% 84% 34% 56%
Support a law requiri- | 54% 74% 31% 52% tax returns
ng th_at a candidate for Trump should not|32% 14% 52% 35%
President release 5 y-
: release tax returns
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the Not sure| 8% 2% 14% 9%
ballot
Oppose a law requiri-| 33% 18% 49% 37%

ng that a candidate for
President release 5 y-

ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the

ballot
Not sure|13% 7% 20% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Divest From Russia Favorability
Businesses Yes/No Favorable|11% 8% 18% 7%
Think Trump should [ 59% 4% 44% 53%
fully divest himself Unfavorable|63% 68% 57% 63%
from his business Not sure | 26% 24% 25% 30%
interests
Do not think Trump|32% 19% 43% 39%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% % 13% 8%
Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other
Putin Favorability
Favorable| 9% 6% 13% 7%
Unfavorable|70% 75% 61% 73%
Not sure|22% 19% 26% 20%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 I-_IIghWOOdS Blvd. 1D
survey of 953 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
More Credible: Build Wall With
Intelligence Agencies Mexico
or Trump Support/Oppose
The intelligence [ 55% 80% 25% 52% Support building a|38% 16% 65% 40%
agencies wall with Mexico if
Donald Trump | 26% 12% 46% 22% American taxpayers
have to pay up front
Not sure|20% 8% 29% 26% for the wall
Oppose building a|53% 7% 25% 51%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 9%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- African-
Base at n| nt/Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Impeach Trump
Support/Oppose Obama Approval
Support impeaching | 34% 57% % 34% Approve(50%  38% 88% 57%
Donald Trump Disapprove|47% 58% 8% 43%
Oppose impeaching|53% 28% 87% 49%
Donald Trump Not sure| 4% 4% 3% -
Not sure| 13% 15% 7% 17%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability Better POTUS: Obama
Favorable|44% 54% 12%  42% or Trump
Barack Obama|49% 37% 90% 56%
Unfavorable|49% 39% 84% 53%
Donald Trump|[45% 56% 10% 37%
Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure| 6% 7% 1% 7%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Burr Approval
Approve|36% 42% 18% 33%
Disapprove(40% 37% 46% 50%
Not sure|24% 21% 36% 17%
Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Congress Fix ACA or
Repeal
Would most like the|55% 46% 87% 57%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn’t
Would most like the|40% 49% 10% 35%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 8%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Tillis Approval
Approve|27% 32% 14% 21%
Disapprove|37% 33% 46% 41%
Not sure|[36% 35% 40% 38%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Private E-Mail
Server Yes/No
Think Donald Trump|[21% 25% 6% 24%
should be allowed to
have a private e-mail
server
Do not think Donald|65% 61% 80% 62%
Trump should be
allowed to have a
private e-mail server
Not sure|14% 14% 15% 14%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Require Candidate
Release Taxes
Support/Oppose
Support a law requiri-[54% 48% 77% 51%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Oppose a law requiri-|33% 39% 14% 33%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure|[13% 13% 9% 16%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Divest From
Businesses Yes/No
Think Trump should|59% 55% 69% 60%
fully divest himself
from his business
interests
Do not think Trump|32% 34% 24% 34%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% 7%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Trump should release|60% 52% 90% 60%
tax returns
Trump should not[(32% 39% 8% 31%
release tax returns
Not sure| 8% 9% 2% 9%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Russia Favorability
Favorable[11% 13% 4% 10%
Unfavorable|63% 61% 71% 60%
Not sure|26% 26% 25% 30%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base [White| Americ...| Other
Putin Favorability More Credible:
Intelligence Agencies
0,
Favorable| 9% 9% 8% 3% or Trump
Unfavorable| 70% 69%  70% 71% The intelligence|55% 46%  83% 53%
Not sure|[22% 21% 22% 27% agencies
Donald Trump|26% 30% 10% 28%
Not sure[20% 24% 6% 18%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |[White| Americ...[ Other Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Build Wall With Impeach Trump
Mexico Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support impeaching [34%  25% 66% 42%
Support building a[38% 47% 10% 36% Donald Trump
wall with Mexico if . . 0 o 0 0
American taxpayers OpposDeolrzr;ﬁ);ic;Emg 53% 62% 23% 46%
have to pay up front P
for the wall Not sure|[13% 13% 11% 12%
Oppose building a|53% 44% 82% 55%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve[50% 70% 52% 47% 44% Favorable|44% 36% 38% 46% 51%
Disapprove[47% 25% 43% 50% 53% Unfavorable|49% 62% 54% 47% 44%
Not sure| 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% Not sure| 6% 2% 9% 7% 5%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Better POTUS: Obama Burr Approval
or Trump Approve|36% 37% 35% 34%  41%
Barack Obama|49% 68% 53% 47% 42% .
Disapprove[40% 33% 39% 44% 38%
Donald Trump|45% 29% 38% 47% 53%
Not sure{24% 29% 26% 23% 21%
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% 6% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Tillis Approval Congress Fix ACA or
Repeal
Approve(27% 32% 26% 26% 28%
. Would most like the|55% 67% 52% 57% 51%
Disapprove|37% 36% 40% 37% 34% Congress to keep
Not sure(36% 33% 35% 37%  38% what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn’t
Would most like the|40% 31% 41% 39% 44%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 2% 7% 4% 5%
January 13-16, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Require Candidate
Release Taxes
Support/Oppose

Support a law requiri-

ng that a candidate for

President release 5y-

ears of tax returns in

order to appear on the
ballot

Oppose a law requiri-
ng that a candidate for
President release 5y-

ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the

ballot

Not sure

54%

33%

13%

65%

19%

15%

56%

34%

11%

53%

35%

12%

50%

36%

14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Private E-Mail
Server Yes/No
Think Donald Trump|21% 29% 16% 19% 26%
should be allowed to
have a private e-mail
server
Do not think Donald|65% 60% 71% 68% 56%
Trump should be
allowed to have a
private e-mail server
Not sure(14% 10% 12% 14% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Trump should release|60% 76% 61% 58% 58%
tax returns
Trump should not{32% 19% 33% 32% 35%
release tax returns
Not sure| 8% 5% 6% 10% 7%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Trump Divest From
Businesses Yes/No

Think Trump should
fully divest himself
from his business
interests

Do not think Trump
should fully divest

himself from his
business interests

Not sure

59%

32%

9%

64%

34%

2%

54%

38%

8%

59%

30%

11%

60%

29%

11%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Russia Favorability
Favorable[11% 14% 15% 10% 7%
Unfavorable|63% 49% 57% 65% 71%
Not sure|[26% 37% 27% 24% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
More Credible:
Intelligence Agencies
or Trump
The intelligence|55% 66% 56% 53% 51%
agencies
Donald Trump|26% 25% 32% 21% 28%
Not sure|20% 9% 12% 25% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Impeach Trump
Support/Oppose
Support impeaching|34% 51% 33% 34% 30%
Donald Trump
Oppose impeaching [53% 42% 53% 52% 58%
Donald Trump
Not sure|13% 6% 15% 14% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Putin Favorability
Favorable| 9% 26% 11% 5% 5%
Unfavorable|70% 48% 67% 72% 7%
Not sure|[22% 26% 22% 23% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Build Wall With
Mexico
Support/Oppose
Support building a[38% 36% 33% 40% 41%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Oppose building a|53% 54% 61% 51% 48%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 10% 6% 9% 11%
Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life [ m somewhere ...
Obama Approval
Approve [50% 50% 49%
Disapprove|47% 46% 48%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
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Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-

Moved here fro-

Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-

Moved here fro-

Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life [ m somewhere ...
Trump Favorability Better POTUS: Obama
Favorable|44% 47% 41% or Trump
Barack Obama|49% 49% 50%
Unfavorable|49% 47% 53% °
Donald Trump [ 45% 45% 45%
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% i ° °
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|36% 40% 31% Approve|27% 29% 24%
Disapprove|40% 37% 44% Disapprove|37% 36% 38%
Not sure|24% 23% 25% Not sure|36% 35% 38%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base | rolinayour entire life [ m somewhere ... Base | rolinayour entire life | m somewhere ...
Congress Fix ACA or Trump Private E-Mail
Repeal Server Yes/No
Would most like the|55% 53% 59% Think Donald Trump|21% 22% 19%
Congress to keep should be allowed to
what works in the have a private e-mail
Affordable Care Act server
and fix what doesn’t Do not think Donald | 65% 63% 67%
Would most like the [ 40% 41% 38% Trump should be
Congress to repeal allowed to have a
the Affordable Care private e-mail server
Act and start over with Not sure| 14% 14% 14%
anew healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 6% 3%
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Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
Require Candidate Trump Tax Returns
Release Taxes Release
Support/Oppose Trump should release | 60% 59% 62%
Support a law requiri-|54% 52% 58% tax returns
ng that a candidate for Trump should not|32% 31% 33%
President release 5y-
] release tax returns
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
ballot
Oppose alaw requiri- [ 33% 34% 32%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure|13% 14% 10%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life [ m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life [ m somewhere ...
Trump Divest From Russia Favorability
Businesses Yes/No Favorable|11% 9% 13%
Think Trump should | 59% 58% 60%
fully Bl chalivve! ades Unfavorable| 63% 63% 63%
from his business Not sure|26% 27% 24%
interests
Do not think Trump|32% 32% 32%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
Born in NC or Moved Here Born in NC or Moved Here
Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro- Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-
Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life [ m somewhere ...
Putin Favorability More Credible:
Intelligence Agencies
0, 0,
Favorable| 9% 10% 7% or Trump
Unfavorable| 70% 67% 74% The intelligence|55% 54% 55%
Not sure|22% 24% 19% agencies
Donald Trump | 26% 27% 24%
Not sure[20% 18% 21%
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Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-

Born in NC or Moved Here

Have lived in North Ca-| Moved here fro-

Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ... Base rolina your entire life | m somewhere ...
Build Wall With Impeach Trump
Mexico Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Support impeaching [ 34% 35% 33%
Support building a| 38% 39% 38% Donald Trump
waII_W|th Mexico if Oppose impeaching [ 53% 54% 52%
American taxpayers
Donald Trump
have to pay up front
for the wall Not sure|13% 11% 15%
Oppose building a|53% 50% 57%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 11% 5%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338] 704] s828] 910] 919
Obama Approval Trump Favorability
Approve|50% 51% 45% 53% 42% 46% 58% Favorable|44% 47% 48% 45% 55% 50% 28%
Disapprove|47% 40% 53% 43% 57% 51% 3% Unfavorable[49% 46% 47% 51% 38% 44% 64%

Notsure| 4% 8% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% Notsure| 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919 Base | 252| 338 704] s828] 910] 919

Better POTUS: Obama
or Trump

Barack Obama|49%
Donald Trump | 45%

Not sure| 6%

50% 44% 49% 43% 46% 61%
43% 53% 45% 52% 50% 27%
% 4% 6% 5% 3% 12%

Burr Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

36%
40%
24%

41% 41% 34% 31% 33% 36%
36% 41% 39% 49% 31% 42%
23% 18% 27% 19% 36% 22%

Base

Area Code

252| 336] 704| s28] 910] 919

Tillis Approval

Approve|27%
Disapprove|37%
Not sure|36%

29% 34% 26% 25% 26% 20%
35% 34% 36% 33% 31% 48%
36% 32% 38% 42% 43% 32%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o019 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Congress Fix ACA or Trump Private E-Mail
Repeal Server Yes/No
Would most like the|55% 61% 50% 56% 42% 55% 67% Think Donald Trump|21% 21% 21% 18% 31% 23% 14%
Congress to keep should be allowed to
what works in the have a private e-mail
Affordable Care Act server
and fix what doesn't Do not think Donald|65% 60% 62% 63% 58% 65% 78%
Would most like the|40% 35% 45% 39% 55% 41% 27% Trump should be
Congress to repeal allowed to have a
the Affordable Care private e-mail server
Act and start over with Notsure|14% 19% 16% 19% 10% 12% 8%
anew healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336 704] 28] 910] 910
Require Candidate Trump Tax Returns
Release Taxes Release
Support/Oppose Trump should release|60% 55% 58% 59% 61% 59%  68%
Support alaw requiri-|54% 45% 52% 53% 55% 49% 66% tax returns
ng that a candidate for Trump should not|32% 32% 34% 36% 33% 31% 24%
President release 5 y-
: release tax returns
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the Not sure| 8% 12% 8% 5% 6% 10% 8%
ballot
Oppose alaw requiri-|33% 35% 33% 38% 36% 34% 25%
ng that a candidate for
President release 5 y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure(13% 20% 15% 9% 9% 17% 9%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Trump Divest From Russia Favorability
Businesses Yes/No Favorable|11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 20% 3%
Think Trump should[59% 52% 57% 56% 53% 65% 67%
fuIIy divest himself Unfavorable|63% 65% 63% 63% 61% 55% 69%
from his business Not sure|26% 25% 25% 23% 31% 25% 28%
interests
Do not think Trump|[32% 38% 34% 34% 37% 27% 24%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336] 704] 828] 910] 910
Putin Favorability More Credible:
Favorable| 9% 9% 7% 7% 4% 23% 4% L"rti'r'hgnfgce Agencies
Unfavorable|70% 71% 71% 69% 71% 57% 76% Theintelligence|55% 53% 47% 57% 52% 52% 65%
Not sure(22% 20% 22% 24% 25% 20% 20% agencies
Donald Trump|26% 23% 34% 26% 29% 29% 14%
Not sure|20% 23% 19% 17% 19% 20% 21%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 338 704| 828] 910] 910 Base | 252| 336] 704] 28] 910] 910
Build Wall With Impeach Trump
Mexico Support/Oppose
Support/Oppose Supportimpeaching|34% 36% 32% 38% 26% 29% 42%
Support building a|38% 38% 42% 37% 48% 41% 28% Donald Trump
wall with Mexico if Oppose impeaching|53% 52% 55% 51% 57% 67% 41%
American taxpayers
Donald Trump
have to pay up front
for the wall Not sure|13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 5% 17%
Oppose building a[53% 49% 48% 56% 45% 50% 66%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall
Not sure| 9% 13% 11% 7% 7% 9% 7%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|50% 47% 60%
Disapprove|47% 50% 35%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...

Better POTUS: Obama
or Trump

Barack Obama

49%

47% 57%

Donald Trump|[45%  48% 33%
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Tillis Approval

Approve|27% 26% 31%
Disapprove|37% 39% 27%

Not sure[36%  35% 42%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 48% 28%
Unfavorable|49% 47% 57%
Not sure| 6% 4% 14%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Burr Approval
Approve[36% 37% 33%
Disapprove|40% 42% 30%
Not sure|24% 20% 37%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Congress Fix ACA or
Repeal
Would most like the|[55%  56% 53%
Congress to keep
what works in the
Affordable Care Act
and fix what doesn’t
Would most like the|40% 41% 34%
Congress to repeal
the Affordable Care
Act and start over with
a new healthcare law
Not sure| 5% 3% 12%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Private E-Mail Require Candidate
Server Yes/No Release Taxes
Think Donald Trump|21% 21%  21% Support/Oppose
should be allowed to Support a law requiri-[54% 51% 67%
have a private e-mail ng that a candidate for
server President release 5 y-
Do not think Donald|65% 65%  63% ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
Trump should be ballot
allowed to have a
private e-mail server Oppose a law requiri-[33% 37% 19%
Not sure| 14%  14% 16% ng th_at a candidate for
President release 5y-
ears of tax returns in
order to appear on the
ballot
Not sure|13% 12% 14%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Tax Returns Trump Divest From
Release Businesses Yes/No
Trump should release|60% 58% 71% Think Trump should|59% 57% 64%
tax returns fully divest himself
Trump should not|32% 35%  19% from his ?:tfa':‘eistz
release tax returns
i 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 7% 10% Do not think Tr'ump 32% 35% 22%
should fully divest
himself from his
business interests
Not sure| 9% 8% 15%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Russia Favorability Putin Favorability
Favorable|11% 10% 17% Favorable| 9% 7% 15%
Unfavorable|63% 67% 46% Unfavorable|70%  73% 57%
Not sure|26% 23% 37% Not sure|[22% 20% 28%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
More Credible: Build Wall With
Intelligence Agencies Mexico
or Trump Support/Oppose
The intelligence|55% 53% 61% Support building a|38%  40% 30%
agencies wall with Mexico if
Donald Trump|26% 27%  21% American taxpayers
have to pay up front
Not sure|[20% 20% 18% for the wall

Oppose building a[53% 51% 61%
wall with Mexico if
American taxpayers
have to pay up front
for the wall

Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Impeach Trump
Support/Oppose

Support impeaching|34%  32% 43%
Donald Trump

Oppose impeaching|53% 57% 39%
Donald Trump

Not sure|13% 11% 19%
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